Features
• Negligible switching losses
• High junction temperature capability
• Very small conduction losses
• Low leakage current
• Tj = -40 °C minimum operating
• ECOPACK2 component
Applications

DPAK package information
DS10646 - Rev 5 page 13/16
3 Ordering information
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPS4S200B-TR S4 200B D²PAK 0.032 g 10 000 Tape and reel
STPS4S200S S42 SMC 0.250 g 2500 Tape and reel
STPS4S200UF FG42 SMB Flat 0.050 g 5000 Tape and reel
STPS4S200UFN B42 SMB Flat Notch 0.056 g 5000 Tape and reel
STPS4S200
Ordering Information
DS10646 - Rev 5 page 14/16
Revision history